1-05-050866 State of Wisconsin TOXIC AND HAZARDOUS SPILL REPORT Form 4400-91 Department of Natural Resources Rev. 6-86 State Div. Emergency Gov't. (608) 266-3232 Spill ID Number U.S. Nat'l. Response Center (800) 424-8802 95061801 Chemtrec/Pesticides/Chlorine (800) 424-9300 Y Y M M D D 0-99 Date of Incident Day of Week Time of Incident ☐ A.M. Reported By (Name) Telephone Number 6-18-95 18:40 X P.M. SUN Day of Week ☐ A.M. Date Reported Time Reported Reported thru Div. Emergen. Agency or Firm Reporting Gov't. 6-19-95 □ P.M. ☐ Yes MON □ No Substance Involved Quantity Units Person or Firm Responsible 12.5 1bs FORT HOWARD CORP CHLORINE Telephone Number Substance Involved Quantity Units Contact Name JACKIE POWELL (414)435-8821 1bs CHLORINE CIOXIDE 1.88 **Physical Characteristics** Address - Street or Route 1919 SOUTH BROADWAY Solid Liquid Liquid Color, City, State, Zip Code ☐ Semisolid X Gas GREEN BAY WI 54304 Odor Cause of Incident Action Taken By Spiller PUMP FAILED ON SECONDARY SCRUBBING No Action No Exact Location Description (intersection, mileage, etc.) ☐ Notification Investigate Taken SAME ADDRESS Containment; Type County Location 1/41/4, 1/4, Section, Town, Range Cleanup; Method **Amount Recovered** , T_ N, R BROWN Monitor **Groundwaters Affected DNR** Dist **DNR** Area Yes X No Potential Contractor Hired: Name LMD GBA Surface Water Affected Name of Surface Water Other Action Yes X No ☐ Potential Spill Location Date District Day of Week Time District Notified Industrial Facility/Paper Mill/Chem. Co. Notified X A.M. Gas/Service Station/Garage, Auto Dealer, Repair Shop 09:30 P.M. 6-19-95 MON ☐ Ag Coop/Facility/Cheese Factory/Creamery District Person Notified Telephone Number Other Small Business (bank, grocery, insurance co., etc.) FAXED Public Property (city, county, state, church, school, etc.) Date Investigated Day of Week Time Investigated A.M. Utility Co., Power Generating/Transfer Facility ☐ P.M. Private Property (home/farm) Person Investigating Telephone Number Pipeline, Terminal, Tank Farm, Oil Jobber/Wholesaler Transportation Accident, Fuel Supply Tank Spill Action Taken By DNR Transportation Accident, Load Spill Supervise/Conduct No Action Construction, Excavation, Wrecking, Quarry, Mine Investigation Taken Cleanup Other Spiller Required To Spilled Substance Destination Take Action; Type X Air Contractor Hired Soil By DNR; Name Groundwater ☐ Amount Recovered Surface Water 29.29 Enforcement Storm Sewer Other Agencies on Scene Sanitary Sewer Contained/Recovered Local Other Person Filing This Report (print name) State Date Signed Federal

Initially reporter 200# Chlorine release - a reduced to 12.5-16 after re-evaluating figures,

NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER - STATE*FAX

** GOVERNMENT USE ONLY ** GOVERNMENT USE ONLY ** GOVERNMENT USE ONLY ** The attached report was made to the Mational Response Center. is provided under authority of 42 USC 9603 for official use by state and local governments. This report may have originated from confidential sources; contain proprietary, commercial, trade secret, or other sensitive information. DO NOT RELEASE this information to the public without permission from the National Response Center (G-TGC-2), U.S. Coast Guard Headquarters, Washington, DC 20593-0001 (202)267-2675.

From: National Response Center USCG HQ Washington, D.C.

1-900-424-8802

WI DEPT NAT RES BUREAU OF LAW ENF

Incident Report # 298056

INCIDENT DESCRIPTION

*Report taken by MST3 SHORES at 06:57 on 19-JUN-95

Incident Type: FIXED

Incident Cause: EQUIPMENT FAILURE

Affected Area: ATMOSPHERE

The incident occurred on 18-JUN-95 at 18:40 local time.

Affected Medium: AIR

SUSPECTED RESPONSIBLE PARTY

Name:

Organization:

JACKIE POWELL FORT HOWARD CORP 1918 SOUTH BROADWAY

Day Phone:

Address:

GREEN BAY, WI 54304 (414) 4358821 x4003Afterhours Phone: (414) 4358821

County: BROWN

x2453

Tupe of Organization: PRIVATE ENTERPRISE

INCIDENT LOCATION

1919 SOUTH BROADWAY GREEN BAY, WI 54304

RELEASED MATERIAL(S)

CHRIS Code: CLX CHLORINE

Qty Released: 220 LBS(S)

Qty in Water: 0 NON(S)

SOURCE/CAUSE OF INCIDENT

SCRUBBER//PUMP FAILED

DAMAGE

Injuries:

Fatalities:

Evacuations: Damages:

REMEDIAL ACTIONS

SECURED RELEASE//REPLACED PUMP

NOTIFICATIONS BY CALLER

NOTIFICATIONS BY NRC

U. S. EPA V WI DEPT NAT RES BUREAU OF LAW ENF

ATSDR WI ATTN: JAMES DREW

MR LALL (312)3532318

(608) 2662598

(608)2662863

| DNR/LE/GEF II | 14 TOMOTTOM | ID:6082 State Div. Emer U.S. Nat'l. Resp Chemtrec/Pestic | rgency Gov't. conse Center | | | 14:48 No.037 P.03 D Number M M D D 0.99 |
|---|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|--|--|---|
| Date of Incident | Day of Week | Time of Incident | Ц) A.M. | Reported By (Name) | | Telephone Number |
| 6/18 + 6/19/95 | Sun-Han | 1840-020 | | | owell_ | (4/4) 435-8821 |
| Date Reported | Day of Week | Time Reported | ☐ A.M. | Agency or Firm Repo | | Reported thru Div. Emergen. |
| 6/19/9.5 Substance Involved | Mon | 0730 | Units | Fert Howere Person or Firm Resp | layet oneible | Gov't. Yes No |
| Chlocia - | | Quantity 22. | lbs | | as above | |
| Substance Involved | | Quantity | Units | Contact Name | 33 4-40 6 | Telephone Number |
| Physical Churacteristics | | | | (4/4) 4,35-882/ Address - Street or Route | | |
| □ Solid □ Liquid Color | | | City, State, Zip Code | | | |
| ☐ Semisolid | Ø Gas | Odor | | Grau | | Nis 54304 |
| Cause of Incident | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | S 1 1 | | Action Taken By Spi | | |
| scruber pump tailed | | | | No Action No | | |
| Exact Location Descr | | | 4.00 |] ☐ Taken | ☐ Notification | |
| 1919 5. County Location | Broadway | Green Pon, Town, Range | ay Wis |] — | - | , |
| - | 7474, 74, Syeur | M, TOWM, RAILE | (| 1 | | |
| Brown | | , TN | , R | f | | |
| DNR Dist DNR Area | Groundwaters | | | Monitor | | |
| LND GB Yes No Potential | | | | Contractor Hired; Name | | |
| Surface Waters Affected Name of Surface Water | | | | Other Action Shut placess clouds | | |
| Date District | Day of Week | Time District No | alfied. | Spill Location | | |
| Notified Notified | | | A.M. | Industrial Facilit | | |
| 6/19/95 | Monday | 1500 | P.M. | 1— | | Dealer, Repair Shop |
| District l'erson Notifi | | Telephone Numb | er | Ag Coop/Facility | | |
| Roxanue Nelland (414) 492-5800 | | | | Other Small Business (bank, grocery, insurance co., etc.) Public Property (city, wounty, state, charts, school, ctc.) | | |
| Date Investigated | Day of Week | Time Investigate | ed | 1 • • | | |
| | - | | □ A.M. □ P.M. | Utility Co., Power | | insier facility |
| Person Investigating | <u> </u> | Telephone Numb | | Private Property | | II Tabbau/Mhalasalan |
| | | | | Pipeline, Terminal, Tank Farm, Oil Jobber/Wholesaler | | |
| Action Taken By DNR | | | | Transportation Accident, Fuel Supply Tank Spill Transportation Accident, Load Spill | | |
| No Action Supervise/Conduct | | | | Construction, Execution, Wrecking, Quarry, Mina | | |
| ☐ Taken ☐ Investigation ☐ Cleanup | | | | Other | | |
| Spiller Required To Take Action; Type | | | | Spilled Substance De | estination | |
| | | | | ∑ Air | | |
| Contractor Hired By DNR; Name | | | | Soil | | |
| Amount Recovered | | | | Groundwater | | |
| 00.00 Enforcement | | | | Surface Water | | |
| Other Agencies on Scene None | | | | Storm Sewer | * ************************************ | |
| | | | | Sanitary Sewer | | |
| Local | | | | Contained/Recovered | | |
| : | | | | Other | | |
| State | - | | | Person Filing This R | 5/ - / / | |
| Federal | | | | Signature | lood buy | Date Signed |
| - GUELAI | | | | Maul | 11/and fr | 6/19/25 |
| Additional Comments | , | | . / | 10 | | 7 7 7 |
| | - evocual | one , | 0 19 | urles | / | , |
| Thora | 11010 | - pruble | ا ورو می | the state | Fun | comme Hatles |
| | _ were | - PIULE | W. | | | genry Hotline |
| ramber | _ we | <u>a</u> 0e . | s x:11 | ·nvestr | sattes | the problem |
| | 7 | | | | | 7-1-1 |
| | | | <u> </u> | | | <u> </u> |